During Pregnancy Table 25 2019 Phase 8 lllinois PRAMS Data
Prenatal Care

Percentage (%) of recent mothers in lllinois who reported a health care worker asked about the following topics during prenatal care visits

Among women who received prenatal care
Survey Question 24: During any of your prenatal care visits, did a doctor, nurse, or other health care worker ask you any of the things listed below?
Response: Yes

1 2 3 Estimated Population
Percentage 95% CI Respondents

Affected*
If | was smoking cigarettes 94.6 93.0 95.8 1,219 123,475
If | was drinking alcohol 94.1 92.5 95.4 1,220 122,938
If | was taking any prescription medication 93.9 92.3 95.2 1,219 122,670
If | planned to breastfeed my new baby 89.4 87.4 91.1 1,219 116,781
If | was feeling down or depressed 86.4 84.2 88.4 1,217 112,664
If I planned to use birth control after my baby was born 84.6 82.3 86.7 1,221 110,645
If I was using drugs such as marijuana, cocaine, crack, or 80.8 8.2 83.0 1,220 105,526
meth
If someone was hurting me emotionally or physically 74.4 71.6 77.0 1,219 97,141
If | wanted to be tested for HIV (the virus that causes AIDS) 70.2 67.3 73.0 1,210 91,103
If I knew how much weight | should gain during pregnancy 59.1 56.0 62.2 1,216 77,070
1Percentage = Weighted percentage
%l = Confidence interval lower/upper bounds -- Indicates denominator <30 respondents or numerator <6 respondents

3Respondents =The total number who responded to the survey question

“Estimated Population Affected = Estimated number of Illinois mothers/infants with characteristic or condition
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